# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Yang Huang	01/30/2009
Chia-Nan Chen	02/05/2009
Wei-Jan Huang	02/09/2009
Chia-Wei Lin	02/06/2009
Jing-Shi Huang	02/10/2009
Li-Ling Chi	02/06/2009
Ai-Ling Chen	02/06/2009
Chi-Yun Lee	02/10/2009
Yu-Chen Huang	02/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NatureWise Biotech & Medicals Corporation	
Street Address:	3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	112	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12418373	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)743-8949

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797

Email: INFOCA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT

REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0364

OP \$40.00 12418373

500826825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19306-051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony King
Total Attachments: 3 source=US0666-ASS#page1.tif source=US0666-ASS#page2.tif source=US0666-ASS#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0365

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), CHUNG-YANG HUANG, CHIA-NAN CHEN, WEI-JAN HUANG, CHIA-WEI LIN, JING-SHI HUANG, LI-LING CHI, AI-LING CHEN, CHI-YUN LEE, YU-CHEN HUANG whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled CINAMIC COMPOUNDS AND DERIVATIVES THEREFROM FOR THE INHIBITION OF HISTONE **DEACETYLASE** 

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:

United States Design Patent

was			
execu	ted on:		
filed o	on: [[please fill in for late filing of Assignment]]	Serial No.:	[[please fill in for late filing of Assignment]]
establ	ished by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
issued	on as U.S. Patent No.:		
Taipei 112, Taiw	NatureWise Biotech & Medicals Corpora an, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is des and its territorial possessions;	tion whose post office estrous of acquiring the	e address is <u>3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou</u> te entire right, title and interest in and to the same
presents do sell, throughout the U	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recassign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire nited States of America, including any and all Letter polication for the full term or terms for which the sar	e right, title, and into s Patent granted on an	erest in and to said INVENTION and application of division, continuation, continuation, continuation, in-part and
ASSIGNOR would conflict wi	further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreen th this Assignment;	nent or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of s that may be required without further c information concidentally of ASSIGN patent application	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that aid application or any other patent application(s) in ired to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said onsideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify eming the INVENTION that are within Assignor's pose that lawfully may be required of Assignor in a or patent encompassed within the terms of this instance executors, administrators and other legal representations.	the United States for INVENTION, all without and communicate to ssession or control, and espect of the prosecul rument. Assignor's	said INVENTION, including additional documents at further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and do provide further assurances and testimony on tion, maintenance, litigation and defense of any
referred to above and for the use ar	GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and suly and entirely as the same would have been held by a sulface.	le and interest in and t ccessors, to the full er	to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof;
ASSIGNOR this document near	authorizes any member of the firm of	(Customer No. 609 emark Office.	51) to insert or complete any information in
Assignor Name CHUNG-YA	NG HUANG	Address 3F, 216 Wenli Taiwan	n North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
Signature of Ass	signor ,	Date of Signatyre	,
* //	entes	× 01/30	12009
Name of Witnes	s (optional)	Name of Witness (of	
Signature of Wi	tness (optional)	Signature of Witnes:	s (Optional)
			<u></u>

**PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0366** 

Assignor Name CHIA-NAN CHEN	Address 3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
	Taiwan
Simple of Assistance (1)	Data of Signature
Signature of Assignor ( ) a - Non Chim	02/05/200
Name of Witness (optional)	Date of Signature  OZ/OS/200  Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
WEI-JAN HUANG	3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
Wei-Jan Duary	Taiwan
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
	Date of Signature 0 7 5009
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
CHIA-WEI LIN	3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
	Taiwan
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Chia Wei Lin	
Name of Witness (aptional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
JING-SHI HUANG	3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
	Taiwan
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Sing - Shi Huang	67/10/700°
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
LI-LING CHI	3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112,
	Taiwan
St	D
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	02/06/>009  Name of Witness (optional)
•	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0367

Assignor Name AI-LING CHEN	Address 3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan
Signature of Assignor  Pri Ling Chly  Name of Witness (optional)	Date of Signature っこ/oし / > 0つ Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name CHI-YUN LEE	Address 3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan
Signature of Assignor  (hi - Yun Lee  Name of Witness (optional)	Date of Signature  0 > / 10 / > 0 9  Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name YU-CHEN HUANG	Address 3F, 216 Wenlin North Road, Peitou, Taipei 112, Taiwan
Signature of Assignor Yu-Chen Huang	Date of Signature 02/06/2009
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/03/2009